# OP \$40.00 11011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles M. Hutchins	12/16/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMH-EMM, LLC
Street Address:	20 South Street
City:	Bangor
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04401

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11011724

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)941-9715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-947-4501

Email: apellegrini@rudman-winchell.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony D. Pellegrini
Address Line 1: 84 Harlow Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1401

Address Line 4: Bangor, MAINE 04402-1401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony D. Pellegrini

Total Attachments: 2

source=cmh-emm#page1.tif source=cmh-emm#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0597

500016919

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the day of <u>Netual Bark</u>, 2004 by and between CHARLES M. HUTCHINS, an individual residing in Brewer, Maine (the "Assignor"), and CMH-EMM, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Maine and having an office at 20 South Street, Bangor, Maine (hereinafter called "Assignee").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of certain principals, techniques, devises, and systems known as the "Laminated Crane Mat Technology", comprising technical information, trade secrets, process, technology, know-how, idea (patentable or otherwise), and other intellectual property rights related thereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign, and the Assignee desires to acquire, all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Intellectual Property, and the Assignor is willing to assign said rights in exchange for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby absolutely and unconditionally sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers all his rights in the Intellectual Property to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof.
- 2. The Assignor hereby agrees that he will, at the request of Assignee, execute all reasonable documentation, including confirmatory service mark and/or trademark assignments, copyright assignments, patent assignments and other documents, and generally do everything necessary and proper subsequent to the execution of this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement in order to transfer to and vest in Assignee full ownership of and rights in the Intellectual Property and the properties and rights with respect thereto.
- 3. The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not previously assigned or encumbered the Intellectual Property. The Assignor further represents and warrants that there is no infringement with respect to the Intellectual Property.
- 4. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties and their respective personal representatives, successors and assigns.

1

PATENT

REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0598

In witness whereof, Charles M. Hutchins has executed this agreement as of the date first above written.

WITNESS

CHARLES M. HUTCHINS

In witness whereof, CMH-EMM, LLC, by and through Charles M. Hutchins, its Sole Member, has executed this agreement as of the date first above written.

**WITNESS** 

Ronda & Crossow

CMH-EMM, LLC

By: CHARLES M. HUTCHINS,

SOLE MEMBER